

RAM GI RL Govt. of M.P. & NCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC under 2(f) of UGC Act 1956 and

Affiliated to Barkatullah University, Bhopal)

(Run by - Shaheed Hemu Kalani Educational Society), Sant Hirdaram Nagar, Bhopal

Ph.-2640174, 2640178, 2640631, 2640632, Fax- 2640632 E-mail: santhirdaramgirlscollege@yahoo.com

Web Site: www.santhirdaramcollege.com

Date: 22/04/2022

NOTIFICATION

As per the statutory requirement of statute-28 (College Code) of Barkatullah University, Bhopal, Governing Body of Sant Hirdaram Girls College, Bhopal is reconstituted as follows with fresh nominations from University and Foundation Society:

CATEGORY

No: SHGC/GB/46/ 1- 123/2022

Chairman

NOMINEE

Shri Hotchand Dhanwani, Chairman, Shaheed Hemu Kalani Educational Society (Foundation Society)

- Shri L.C. Janiyani 1.)
- Shri Hero Gyanchandani 2.)
- Prof. Neeraj Gour, Department of Electronics/ 3.) Physics, Barkatullah University, Bhopal
- Prof. Mahesh Tharrani, SSL Jain College, Vidisha 4.)

Shri Tarun Moolchandani

- Dr. Suneela Choube, HOD & Assistant Professor, 1) Department of Education, SHGC, Bhopal
- Ms. Shazia Khan, Assistant Professor, Department of 2) Biotechnology, SHGC, Bhopal

Dr. Dalima Parwani, Principal, SHGC, Bhopal (Ex-Officio)

- Term of nominated members shall be of two years from the date of nomination.
- Ex-officio members shall continue to work till they hold the post of office.
- Governing body shall meet at least thrice every year and 5 members shall form a quorum.

This order shall come in force from the date of issue.

Daluna Printing

Copy to:

- 8. Commissioner, Higher Education, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal
- 9. Vice Chancellor, Barkatullah University, Bhopal, Bhopal
- 10. Chairman, Shaheed Hemu Kalani Educational Society, Bhopal
- 11. Secretary, Shaheed Hemu Kalani Educational Society, Bhopal
- 12. Principal, Sant Hirdaram Girls College, Bhopal
- 13. Concerned Persons
- 14. Office file





Two members from Foundation Society Nominated by the Society

Two representatives of University

One representative from donors

- Two Teacher Representatives

Member Secretary